

DISTRICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION KORANGI

1st Floor D.C. Korangi Office Near Total Petrol Pump Korangi # 2 ½ Karachi Phone # 99264409 No: Admtr/K/Parks-SFZ/01/2015-16 Karachi dated : 05th Nov 2015

TENDER NOTICE

AS PER UNDER RULE 17(1)SPPRA 2010

Sealed tenders are invited from all the interested Contractors / Firms/ Parties for the following work.

S.NO	Name of Work	Estimated	2% Earnest	Tender
0.10		Cost	Money	Cost
01	Repair/Maintenance of Park in UC- No 07, Shah Faisal Zone, DMC Korangi	Schedule + Offer Rate Basis	•	
02	Repair/Maintenance of Park in UC No 05	Approximately Cost Rs. 16,26,964/- Schedule + Offer Rate	Rs. 32,600/-	Rs.3,000/-
02	& 06 Shah Faisal Zone,DMC Korangi	Basis Approximately Cost Rs. 55,30,072/-	Rs. 1,10,700/-	Rs.3,000/-
03	Required boring loft deep in UC No 01 to 07 different Parks in Shah Faisal Zone,DMC Korangi	Offer Rate Basis Approximately Cost Rs. 10,00,000/-	Rs. 20,000/-	Rs.3,000/-
04	Improvement of green belt from wireless gate to railway quarter in UC- No 06 Shah Faisal Zone,DMC Korangi	Offer Rate Basis Approximately Cost Rs. 16,00,010/-	Rs. 32,100/-	Rs.3,000/-
05	Providing of garden equipment for different parks in Shah Faisal Zone,DMC Korangi	Offer Rate Basis Approximately Cost Rs. 28,11,750/-	Rs. 56,500/-	Rs.3,000/-
06	Providing and Supplying wooden benches in different Parks UC No 01 to 06 in Shah Faisal Zone,DMC Korangi	Offer Rate Basis Approximately Cost Rs. 14,21,000/-	Rs. 28,500/-	Rs.3,000/-
07	Supplying of Electric motors in different parks UC No 01 to 07 Shah Faisal Zone,DMC Korangi	Offer Rate Basis Approximately Cost Rs. 11,70,000/-	Rs. 23,500/-	Rs.3,000/-
08	Providing supplying green Net of earthen pots of different size for different Nurseries of Shah Faisal Zone, DMC Korangi	Offer Rate Basis Approximately Cost Rs. 20,37,500/-	Rs. 40,800/-	Rs.3,000/-
09	Supplying of different kind of mother plants for Shah Faisal Zone DMC Korangi	<i>Offer Rate Basis</i> <i>Approximately Cost</i> <i>Rs. 18,11,350/-</i>	Rs. 36,500/-	Rs.3,000/-
10	Improvement of Azam football ground in UC No ()1 Shah Faisal Zone,DMC Korangi	Schedule + Offer Rate Basis Approximately Cost Rs. 61,91,240/-	Rs. 1,23,900/-	Rs.3,000/-
11	Improvement repair of Raza Park DMC Korangi.	Schedule + Offer Rate Basis Approximately Cost Rs39,62,601/-	Rs. 79,500/-	Rs.3,000/-

TERMS & CONDITIONS

Tenders schedule shall be as follows:

SCHEDULE	DATE & TIME	VENUE	
1) Receiving of Application for issuance of Tenders.	From the date of Publication in Newspaper to 01-12-2015 During office hour	S.E Office 1 st Floor D.C. Korangi Office Near Total Petrol Pump Korangi # 2 ½ Karachi	
2) Dropping of Tenders.	02-12-2015 02:00 Pm	Committee Room District Municipal Corporation Korangi Karachi, S.E Office 1 st Floor D.C. Korangi Office Near Total Petrol Pump Korangi # 2 ½ Karac	
3) Opening of Tenders.	02-12-2015 03:00 Pm	Committee Room District Municipal Corporation Korangi Karachi, 1 st Floor D.C. Korangi Office Near Total Petrol Pump Korangi # 2 ½ Karachi	

- 2. The Tenders documents will be issued to contractor on the submission of written request on letter head and on payment of non refundable cost of Tender price through pay order from any Schedule bank in favor of DMC Korangi. The Photo Copy of P.E.C registration certificate is not required upto 4.00 Million vide PEC letter # PEC/BOK/CONST/670 Date : 10-04-2014.
- 3. Un-Responded /rejected Tenders will be re-issued from 04-12-2015 to 18-12-2015 will be received back on 21-12-2015 upto 2.:00 p., & will be opened on the Same day after one hour at 03:00 p.m respectively in the office address mentioned above with same terms & condition.
- Photocopy of Registration certificate with Sindh Board of revenue is required to submit by all participant along with bidding document at the time of dropping in Tender box.
- In case of holiday and unforeseen circumstances on opening date the bids shall be submitted and opened on the next working day, other terms and condition shall remain same.
- 6. 2% of specified amount against each work in shape of pay order/Bank draft in favor of DMC Korangi Karachi shall be attached with the Tender.
- 7. Tender in unsealed cover and without 2% earnest money will not be entertained and discarded.
- The Single Stage-one Envelope procedure would be adopted for tender work as per SPPRA Rule.46(1).
- 9. Total bid amount as well as the rate of items must be filled both in figure and words and in case any correction is made by the contractor himself then each correction must be initiated by the contractor otherwise the Tenders are liable to be summarily rejected/cancelled without any compensation but penalty will be imposed as per rule.
- 10. If any fake documents are found than the tender is liable to be rejected/cancelled without any compensation but penalty will be imposed as per rule.
- 11. Bidding Documents can be seen/downloaded from Authority's website SPPRA www.PPRA.sindh.gov.pk
- The Procuring agency may reject all or any bid subjected to the relevant provision of SPPRA Rules 2010 (Amended 2013).

ADMINISTRATOR DISTRICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION KORANGI-KARACHI. KORANGI-KARACHI.

Director (CB) SPPRA, GOS

With a request to upload on the website of SPPRA (Authority) Enclosed C.D

Copy for information to:

- 1) The Municipal Commissioner, D M C Korangi
- 2) The Superintending Engineer D M C Korangi
- 3) The Director Parks , DMC Korangi.
- 4) The Account Officer D M C Korangi
- 5) A.D.L.F.A, Korangi
- 6) Office File